## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI ORDER

Ms. Bhawna Nagpal (EC: 39279610), JJA in Copying Agency, Tis Hazari Courts is directed to report in the Court being presided over by Sh. Mayank Goel, Ld. ACJ-CCJ-ARC, (West), Tis Hazari Courts till joining of Sh. Sandeep Khatri, JJA (EC:53145729) with immediate effect.

(Barkha Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
(Officiating)

No <u>86163-172</u> P&T/Admn-II/HQs/Delhi/2023

Dated, Delhi the 1 4/NOV 2023

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Sh. Mayank Goel, ACJ-CCJ-ARC, (West), Tis Hazari Courts.
- 2. The Personal Office of the undersigned.
- 3. The Officer In-charge, Copying Agency, Tis Hazari Courts.
- 4. The Branch In-charge, Copying Agency, Tis Hazari Courts.
- 5. The Dealing Assistants, Personal File, Leave & LAYERS Seat, Central, THC, Delhi for further necessary action/up-dation as per rules.
- 6. The Dealing Asst., Website Committee, THC 'Employees Corner' (on Website).
- 7. The official concerned for immediate compliance.

Administrative Officer (Judicial)
Administration Branch-II, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts